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' CHAPTER 20. | 108 %

(H F 961 )

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE
DESIGNATION, ACQUISITION, -LAYING OUT AND IMPROVEMENT
OF LANDS IN THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS FOR A SYSTEM OF
PUBLIC PARKS AND PARKWAYS AND FOR THE CARE AND GOV-

" ERNMENT THEREOF.” APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY-SEVENTH
(27th), A. D, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGATY-THREE (1883}, AND
THE SEVERAL ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State t‘)f Minnesola:

SreTioN L An act providing for the designation, acquisition,
laying out and improvement of lands in the city of Minneapolis, for
a system of public parks and parkways and for the care and govern-
ment thereof. Approved February 27th, 1883, is hereby amended
by striking out any provisions therein contained relative to the terms
of office and times and manner of election of members of the board
of park commissioners in confliet with any provisions of the charter
of the city of Minneapolis in relation thereto; and in determining the
terms of office, and the times and manner of election of members of
the board of Park commission the provision of the charter of the city
of Minneapolis in relation thereto, shall govern, so far as the same
one in conflict with the above entitled act.

Stc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

"~ Approved March 4, 1887,

CHAPTER 21.

(H. F. No. 571.)

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT' TO 'ESTABLISH A
MUNICIPAL COURT IN THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS” APPROV-
ED FEBRUARY THIRTEENTH (13TH}), A. D., ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDEED AND-SEVENTY-FOUR (1874), AND SUBSEQUENT ACTS
AMENDATORY THEREOF. - . '

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SkcrioNn 1. The certain act entitled “An Act to Establish the Mu-
nicipal Court in the City of Minneapolis,” approved February thir-
,teenth (13th), A. D., one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four
" (1874), as amended by subsequent acts, be and the sume is hereby
amended as follows, to wit:



